CCHS ATHLETIC RECORDS UPDATED JAN 2021

Event 31
Event 32
Event 33
Event 34
Event 35
Event 36
Event 37
Event 38

Event 40
Event 41
Event 42
Event 43
Event 44
Event 45
Event 46
Event 47
Event 48
Event 49

Event 60
Event 61
Event 62
Event 63
Event 64
Event 65
Event 66
Event 67
Event 68
Event 69

Under 14 Boys Javelin

Under 14 Girls Javelin (500gm)
Under 15 Boys Javelin

Under 15 Girls Javelin (500gm)
Under 16 Boys Javelin

Under 16 Girls Javelin (500gm)

Under 19 Boys Javelin

Under 19 Girls Javelin (500gm)

Under 13 Girls Shot Put (3kg)
Under 14 Boys Shot Put

Under 14 Girls Shot Put (3kg)
Under 15 Boys Shot Put (4kg)
Under 15 Girls Shot Put (3kg)
Under 16 Boys Shot Put

Under 16 Girls Shot Put (3kg)
Under 19 Boys Shot Put

Under 19 Girls Shot Put (3kg)
Under 13 Boys Shot Put (3kg)

Under 13 Girls Discus
Under 14 Boys Discus
Under 14 Girls Discus
Under 15 Boys Discus
Under 15 Girls Discus
Under 16 Boys Discus
Under 16 Girls Discus
Under 19 Boys Discus
Under 19 Girls Discus
Under 13 Boys Discus

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Best Perf

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

33.07m
21.74m
57.50m
23.92m
44.34m
31.86m
44.90m
31.17m

7.04m

11.38m
11.04m
13.30m
11.50m
12.83m
10.58m
15.30m
10.31m
8.68m

27.05m
35.90m
25.16

40.88m
29.95m
45.14m
28.65m
37.91m
32.11m
31.62m

1990
2016
2000
2015
1982
2016
1991
2018

2018
2009
2016
2000
2017
2013
2013
2015
2015
2017

1986
2009
2019
2016
2020
1990
2000
1993
1985
1998

A Christie
Maddy Little
Z Billingsley
Skye Taylor
J Stewart
Skye Taylor
L Chapman
Skye Taylor

Caitlin Bosson

Malachai Brocket-Smith

Charne Schwartz
J Levi

Charne Schwartz
Tapiha Allen
Daena Vaz Viegas
Tapiha Allen
Daena Vaz Viegas
Beau Camron

H Richards
Charles Gamble
Siniva Ma'u
Harley Heywood
Siniva Ma'u

D Kamo

A Koops

B Snow

M Pawsey

B Findlay

OXAS
AKAS
AMUR
ELLE
AKAS
ELLE
HAWA
ELLE

AMUR
RNLS
RNLS
OXAS
RNLS
KKOR
RNLS
KKOR
RNLS
KKOR

OXAS
RNLS
RNLS
RNLS
RNLS
HAWA
KKOR
HAWA
MTHT
OXAS



Event 70
Event 71
Event 72
Event 73
Event 74
Event 75
Event 76
Event 77
Event 78
Event 79

Event 80
Event 81
Event 82
Event 83
Event 84
Event 85
Event 86
Event 87
Event 88
Event 89

Event 90
Event 91
Event 92
Event 93
Event 93
Event 94
Event 95
Event 96
Event 97
Event 98
Event 99

Under 13 Girls Triple Jump
Under 14 Boys Triple Jump
Under 14 Girls Triple Jump
Under 15 Boys Triple Jump
Under 15 Girls Triple Jump
Under 16 Boys Triple Jump
Under 16 Girls Triple Jump
Under 19 Boys Triple Jump
Under 19 Girls Triple Jump
Under 13 Boys Triple Jump

Under 13 Girls Long Jump
Under 14 Boys Long Jump
Under 14 Girls Long Jump
Under 15 Boys Long Jump
Under 15 Girls Long Jump
Under 16 Boys Long Jump
Under 16 Girls Long Jump
Under 19 Boys Long Jump
Under 19 Girls Long Jump
Under 13 Boys Long Jump

Under 13 Girls High Jump
Under 14 Boys High Jump
Under 14 Girls High Jump
Under 15 Boys High Jump
Under 15 Boys High Jump
Under 15 Girls High Jump
Under 16 Boys High Jump
Under 16 Girls High Jump
Under 19 Boys High Jump
Under 19 Girls High Jump
Under 13 Boys High Jump

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet=
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

8.81m
11.64m
9.20m
11.76m
9.66m
12.36m
10.45m
12.94m
10.20m
9.42m

4.37m
5.28m
4.76m
5.64m
4.68m
6.01m
5.14m
6.55m
5.60m
4.93m

1.35m
1.65m
1.45m
1.65m
1.65m
1.50m
1.76m
1.62m
1.83m
1.51m
1.45m

1999
2009
1996
2001
1998
1990
2006
2020
1998
1997

2018
2009
2015
1952
1994
1991
1963
1992
1965
1989

2018
2009
2013
2016
2018
2006
2019
2017
1993
1985
1989

A Satterthwaite
Malachai Brocket-Smith
B O'Sullivan

D Ngata

J Ealan

M Percy

Mel MacPherson
Hunter Archbold

J Naumanen

N Forster

Alice Fissenden
Malachai Brocket-Smith
Grace Fissenden

G McGort

T Brooker

R Ford

V Gilmour

R Ford

V Gilmour

M Thompson

Alice Fissenden
Malachai-Brocket Smith
Esra McGoldrick
Hamish Gray
Hunter Archbold
Fiona Beets
Hunter Archbold
Grace Fissenden
N Swan

J Brownie

M Thompson

AMUR
RNLS
OXAS
AMUR
OXAS
KKOR
OXAS
AMUR
CHEV
HAWA

KKOR
RNLS
KKOR
HAWA
HAWA
KKOR
LINC
KKOR
LINC
OXAS

KKOR
RMLS
RNLS
AMUR
AMUR
OXAS
AMUR
KKOR
OXAS
CHEV
OXAS



Event 100
Event 101
Event 102
Event 103
Event 104
Event 105
Event 106
Event 107
Event 108
Event 109

Event 150
Event 151
Event 152
Event 153
Event 154
Event 155
Event 156
Event 157
Event 158
Event 159

Event 200
Event 201
Event 202
Event 202
Event 204
Event 205
Event 206
Event 207
Event 208
Event 208

Under 12.5 Girls 100m
Under 14 Boys 100m
Under 14 Girls 100m
Under 15 Boys 100m
Under 15 Girls 100m
Under 16 Boys 100m
Under 16 Girls 100m
Under 19 Boys 100m
Under 19 Girls 100m
Under 13 Boys 100m

Under 13 Girls 1500m
Under 14 Boys 1500m
Under 14 Girls 1500m
Under 15 Boys 1500m
Under 15 Girls 1500m
Under 16 Boys 1500m
Under 16 Girls 1500m
Under 19 Boys 1500m
Under 19 Girls 1500m
Under 13 Boys 1500m

Under 13 Girls 200m
Under 14 Boys 200m
Under 14 Girls 200m
Under 15 Boys 200m
Under 15 Girls 200m
Under 16 Boys 200m
Under 16 Girls 200m
Under 19 Boys 200m
Under 19 Girls 200m
Under 19 Girls 200m

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet=

13.9h
12.4h
13.2h
11.8h
13.2h
11.1h
12.5h
11.0h
13.0h
13.1h

5:15.3h
4:40.7h
5:24.9h
4:33.9h
5:22.9h
4:12.4h
5:13.4h
4:22.6h
4:57.5h
4:59.8h

29.1h
24.6h
27.9h
24.6h
27.8h
22.5h
27.1h
23.0h
27.9h
27.9h

1997
1985
2018
1991
1997
1991
1990
1992
1977
1987

1986
2001
1991
1979
2006
2000
1994
1984
1991
1983

2018
2005
2015
2005
2016
1991
1985
1991
1981
2018

K Peterson
Clint Ford
India Bennett
D Wiseman

B O'Sullivan
Robbie Ford
K Fissenden
Robbie Ford
J Sparrow
Robbie Ford

T Wright

Ben Bamford
Jenny Rumbold
S Muirhead
Lena Lagan

N Stanley
Jenny Rumbold
M Moore

R Belton

M Muldrew

Alice Fissenden

E Wright

Samantha Fissenden
Edward Wright
Samantha Fissenden
Robbie Ford
Amanda Ford

M Percy

H Harris

Samantha Fissenden

CHEV
KKOR
ELLE
AMUR
OXAS
KKOR
KKOR
KKOR
KKOR
KKOR

AKAS
HAWA
CHEV
MTHT
CHEV
HAWA
CHEV
AMUR
HAWA
MTHT

KKOR
HURU
KKOR
HURU
KKOR
KKOR
KKOR
KKOR
MTHT
KKOR



Event 209

Event 400
Event 401
Event 402
Event 403
Event 404
Event 405
Event 406
Event 407
Event 408
Event 408

Event 800
Event 801
Event 802
Event 803
Event 804
Event 805
Event 806
Event 807
Event 808
Event 809

Event 900
Event 901
Event 902
Event 903
Event 904
Event 905
Event 906
Event 907
Event 908

Under 13 Boys 200m

Under 13 Girls 400m
Under 14 Boys 400m
Under 14 Girls 400m
Under 15 Boys 400m
Under 15 Girls 400m
Under 16 Boys 400m
Under 16 Girls 400m
Under 19 Boys 400m
Under 19 Girls 400m
Under 13 Boys 400m

Under 13 Girls 800m
Under 14 Boys 800m
Under 14 Girls 800m
Under 15 Boys 800m
Under 15 Girls 800m
Under 16 Boys 800m
Under 16 Girls 800m
Under 19 Boys 800m
Under 19 Girls 800m
Under 13 Boys 800m

Under 13 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Under 14 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Under 14 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Under 15 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Under 15 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Under 16 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Under 16 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Under 19 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
under 19 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet
Meet

26.8h

01:06.4
56.3h
1:06.3h
53.2h
1:05.6h
54.0h
1:03.4h
52.1h
1:01.6h
1:03.2h

2:41.7h
2:22.8h
2:37.7h
2:09.7h
2:34.0h
2:10.0h
2:20.3h
2:04.5h
2:24.4h
2:24.6h

57.2h
54.0h
55.3h
50.8h
56.4h
48.9h
54.4h
46.4h
54.4h

2000

2018
1981
1989
1965
1992
1992
1977
1978
1979
1988

1990
2000
2002
1963
1977
1980
1987
1972
2010
1986

2015
1999
1989
1960
1978
2000
1964
1991
1964

M Thacher

Charlotte Mercer
T Clemmens

H Milne

A Gilmour

L Boyce

C Goldsborough
T Peterson

J Lattimore

R Fraser

C Goldbrough

Jenny Rumbold
A McKenzie
Erin Heasley

A Gilmour

K Arthur

S Muirhead

T Wright

P Gillan

Flora Brocherie
S Cameron

Kaikoura High School
Amuri Area School
Kaikoura High School

Southbridge High School

Mt Hutt College

Hawarden Area School

Lincoln High School
Kaikoura High School
Lincoln High School

MTHT

ELLE
MTHT
KKOR
LINC
OXAS
MTHT
KKOR
MTHT
HAWA
MTHT

CHEV
AMUR
MTHT
LINC
KKOR
MTHT
AKAS
DARF
AKAS
KKOR

KKOR
AMUR
KKOR
ELLE
MTHT
HURU
LINC
KKOR
LINC



Event 909 Under 13 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Meet 57.2= 2015 Kaikoura High School KKOR
Meet 57.2= 1991 Amuri Area School AMUR



