CCHS ATHLETIC RECORDS UPDATED JAN 2021

Event 31	Under 14 Boys Javelin	Meet	33.07m	1990	A Christie	OXAS
Event 32	Under 14 Girls Javelin (500gm)	Meet	21.74m	2016	Maddy Little	AKAS
Event 33	Under 15 Boys Javelin	Meet	57.50m	2000	Z Billingsley	AMUR
Event 34	Under 15 Girls Javelin (500gm)	Meet	23.92m	2015	Skye Taylor	ELLE
Event 35	Under 16 Boys Javelin	Meet	44.34m	1982	J Stewart	AKAS
Event 36	Under 16 Girls Javelin (500gm)	Meet	31.86m	2016	Skye Taylor	ELLE
Event 37	Under 19 Boys Javelin	Meet	44.90m	1991	L Chapman	HAWA
Event 38	Under 19 Girls Javelin (500gm)	Meet	31.17m	2018	Skye Taylor	ELLE
Event 40	Under 13 Girls Shot Put (3kg)	Meet	7.04m	2018	Caitlin Bosson	AMUR
Event 41	Under 14 Boys Shot Put	Meet	11.38m	2009	Malachai Brocket-Smith	RNLS
Event 42	Under 14 Girls Shot Put (3kg)	Meet	11.04m	2016	Charne Schwartz	RNLS
Event 43	Under 15 Boys Shot Put (4kg)	Meet	13.30m	2000	J Levi	OXAS
Event 44	Under 15 Girls Shot Put (3kg)	Meet	11.50m	2017	Charne Schwartz	RNLS
Event 45	Under 16 Boys Shot Put	Meet	12.83m	2013	Tapiha Allen	KKOR
Event 46	Under 16 Girls Shot Put (3kg)	Meet	10.58m	2013	Daena Vaz Viegas	RNLS
Event 47	Under 19 Boys Shot Put	Meet	15.30m	2015	Tapiha Allen	KKOR
Event 48	Under 19 Girls Shot Put (3kg)	Meet	10.31m	2015	Daena Vaz Viegas	RNLS
Event 49	Under 13 Boys Shot Put (3kg)	Best Perf	8.68m	2017	Beau Camron	KKOR
Event 60	Under 13 Girls Discus	Meet	27.05m	1986	H Richards	OXAS
Event 61	Under 14 Boys Discus	Meet	35.90m	2009	Charles Gamble	RNLS
Event 62	Under 14 Girls Discus	Meet	25.16	2019	Siniva Ma'u	RNLS
Event 63	Under 15 Boys Discus	Meet	40.88m	2016	Harley Heywood	RNLS
Event 64	Under 15 Girls Discus	Meet	29.95m	2020	Siniva Ma'u	RNLS
Event 65	Under 16 Boys Discus	Meet	45.14m	1990	D Kamo	HAWA
Event 66	Under 16 Girls Discus	Meet	28.65m	2000	A Koops	KKOR
Event 67	Under 19 Boys Discus	Meet	37.91m	1993	B Snow	HAWA
Event 68	Under 19 Girls Discus	Meet	32.11m	1985	M Pawsey	MTHT
Event 69	Under 13 Boys Discus	Meet	31.62m	1998	B Findlay	OXAS

Event 70	Under 13 Girls Triple Jump	Meet	8.81m	1999	A Satterthwaite	AMUR
Event 71	Under 14 Boys Triple Jump	Meet	11.64m	2009	Malachai Brocket-Smith	RNLS
Event 72	Under 14 Girls Triple Jump	Meet	9.20m	1996	B O'Sullivan	OXAS
Event 73	Under 15 Boys Triple Jump	Meet	11.76m	2001	D Ngata	AMUR
Event 74	Under 15 Girls Triple Jump	Meet	9.66m	1998	J Ealan	OXAS
Event 75	Under 16 Boys Triple Jump	Meet	12.36m	1990	M Percy	KKOR
Event 76	Under 16 Girls Triple Jump	Meet	10.45m	2006	Mel MacPherson	OXAS
Event 77	Under 19 Boys Triple Jump	Meet	12.94m	2020	Hunter Archbold	AMUR
Event 78	Under 19 Girls Triple Jump	Meet	10.20m	1998	J Naumanen	CHEV
Event 79	Under 13 Boys Triple Jump	Meet	9.42m	1997	N Forster	HAWA
Event 80	Under 12 Cirls Long Jump	Meet	4.37m	2018	Alice Fissenden	KKOR
Event 81	Under 13 Girls Long Jump	Meet	4.37III 5.28m	2018	Malachai Brocket-Smith	RNLS
	Under 14 Girls Long Jump		4.76m	2009	Grace Fissenden	KKOR
Event 82	Under 14 Girls Long Jump	Meet				
Event 83	Under 15 Boys Long Jump	Meet	5.64m	1952	G McGort	HAWA
Event 84	Under 15 Girls Long Jump	Meet	4.68m	1994	T Brooker	HAWA
Event 85	Under 16 Boys Long Jump	Meet	6.01m	1991	R Ford	KKOR
Event 86	Under 16 Girls Long Jump	Meet	5.14m	1963	V Gilmour	LINC
Event 87	Under 19 Boys Long Jump	Meet	6.55m	1992	R Ford	KKOR
Event 88	Under 19 Girls Long Jump	Meet	5.60m	1965	V Gilmour	LINC
Event 89	Under 13 Boys Long Jump	Meet	4.93m	1989	M Thompson	OXAS
Event 90	Under 13 Girls High Jump	Meet	1.35m	2018	Alice Fissenden	KKOR
Event 91	Under 14 Boys High Jump	Meet	1.65m	2009	Malachai-Brocket Smith	RMLS
Event 92	Under 14 Girls High Jump	Meet	1.45m	2013	Esra McGoldrick	RNLS
Event 93	Under 15 Boys High Jump	Meet	1.65m	2016	Hamish Gray	AMUR
Event 93	Under 15 Boys High Jump	Meet=	1.65m	2018	Hunter Archbold	AMUR
Event 94	Under 15 Girls High Jump	Meet	1.50m	2006	Fiona Beets	OXAS
Event 95	Under 16 Boys High Jump	Meet	1.76m	2019	Hunter Archbold	AMUR
Event 96	Under 16 Girls High Jump	Meet	1.62m	2017	Grace Fissenden	KKOR
Event 97	Under 19 Boys High Jump	Meet	1.83m	1993	N Swan	OXAS
Event 98	Under 19 Girls High Jump	Meet	1.51m	1985	J Brownie	CHEV
Event 99	Under 13 Boys High Jump	Meet	1.45m	1989	M Thompson	OXAS
					•	

Event 100	Under 12.5 Girls 100m	Meet	13.9h	1997	K Peterson	CHEV
Event 101	Under 14 Boys 100m	Meet	12.4h	1985	Clint Ford	KKOR
Event 102	Under 14 Girls 100m	Meet	13.2h	2018	India Bennett	ELLE
Event 103	Under 15 Boys 100m	Meet	11.8h	1991	D Wiseman	AMUR
Event 104	Under 15 Girls 100m	Meet	13.2h	1997	B O'Sullivan	OXAS
Event 105	Under 16 Boys 100m	Meet	11.1h	1991	Robbie Ford	KKOR
Event 106	Under 16 Girls 100m	Meet	12.5h	1990	K Fissenden	KKOR
Event 107	Under 19 Boys 100m	Meet	11.0h	1992	Robbie Ford	KKOR
Event 108	Under 19 Girls 100m	Meet	13.0h	1977	J Sparrow	KKOR
Event 109	Under 13 Boys 100m	Meet	13.1h	1987	Robbie Ford	KKOR
Event 150	Under 13 Girls 1500m	Meet	5:15.3h	1986	T Wright	AKAS
Event 151	Under 14 Boys 1500m	Meet	4:40.7h	2001	Ben Bamford	HAWA
Event 152	Under 14 Girls 1500m	Meet	5:24.9h	1991	Jenny Rumbold	CHEV
Event 153	Under 15 Boys 1500m	Meet	4:33.9h	1979	S Muirhead	MTHT
Event 154	Under 15 Girls 1500m	Meet	5:22.9h	2006	Lena Lagan	CHEV
Event 155	Under 16 Boys 1500m	Meet	4:12.4h	2000	N Stanley	HAWA
Event 156	Under 16 Girls 1500m	Meet	5:13.4h	1994	Jenny Rumbold	CHEV
Event 157	Under 19 Boys 1500m	Meet	4:22.6h	1984	M Moore	AMUR
Event 158	Under 19 Girls 1500m	Meet	4:57.5h	1991	R Belton	HAWA
Event 159	Under 13 Boys 1500m	Meet	4:59.8h	1983	M Muldrew	MTHT
Event 200	Under 13 Girls 200m	Meet	29.1h	2018	Alice Fissenden	KKOR
Event 201	Under 14 Boys 200m	Meet	24.6h	2005	E Wright	HURU
Event 202	Under 14 Girls 200m	Meet	27.9h	2015	Samantha Fissenden	KKOR
Event 202	Under 15 Boys 200m	Meet	24.6h	2005	Edward Wright	HURU
Event 204	Under 15 Girls 200m	Meet	27.8h	2016	Samantha Fissenden	KKOR
Event 205	Under 16 Boys 200m	Meet	22.5h	1991	Robbie Ford	KKOR
Event 206	Under 16 Girls 200m	Meet	27.1h	1985	Amanda Ford	KKOR
Event 207	Under 19 Boys 200m	Meet	23.0h	1991	M Percy	KKOR
Event 208	Under 19 Girls 200m	Meet	27.9h	1981	H Harris	MTHT
Event 208	Under 19 Girls 200m	Meet=	27.9h	2018	Samantha Fissenden	KKOR

Event 209	Under 13 Boys 200m	Meet	26.8h	2000	M Thacher	MTHT
Event 400	Under 13 Girls 400m	Meet	01:06.4	2018	Charlotte Mercer	ELLE
Event 401	Under 14 Boys 400m	Meet	56.3h	1981	T Clemmens	MTHT
Event 402	Under 14 Girls 400m	Meet	1:06.3h	1989	H Milne	KKOR
Event 403	Under 15 Boys 400m	Meet	53.2h	1965	A Gilmour	LINC
Event 404	Under 15 Girls 400m	Meet	1:05.6h	1992	L Boyce	OXAS
Event 405	Under 16 Boys 400m	Meet	54.0h	1992	C Goldsborough	MTHT
Event 406	Under 16 Girls 400m	Meet	1:03.4h	1977	T Peterson	KKOR
Event 407	Under 19 Boys 400m	Meet	52.1h	1978	J Lattimore	MTHT
Event 408	Under 19 Girls 400m	Meet	1:01.6h	1979	R Fraser	HAWA
Event 408	Under 13 Boys 400m	Meet	1:03.2h	1988	C Goldbrough	MTHT
Event 800	Under 13 Girls 800m	Meet	2:41.7h	1990	Jenny Rumbold	CHEV
Event 801	Under 14 Boys 800m	Meet	2:22.8h	2000	A McKenzie	AMUR
Event 802	Under 14 Girls 800m	Meet	2:37.7h	2002	Erin Heasley	MTHT
Event 803	Under 15 Boys 800m	Meet	2:09.7h	1963	A Gilmour	LINC
Event 804	Under 15 Girls 800m	Meet	2:34.0h	1977	K Arthur	KKOR
Event 805	Under 16 Boys 800m	Meet	2:10.0h	1980	S Muirhead	MTHT
Event 806	Under 16 Girls 800m	Meet	2:20.3h	1987	T Wright	AKAS
Event 807	Under 19 Boys 800m	Meet	2:04.5h	1972	P Gillan	DARF
Event 808	Under 19 Girls 800m	Meet	2:24.4h	2010	Flora Brocherie	AKAS
Event 809	Under 13 Boys 800m	Meet	2:24.6h	1986	S Cameron	KKOR
Event 900	Under 13 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	57.2h	2015	Kaikoura High School	KKOR
Event 901	Under 14 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	54.0h	1999	Amuri Area School	AMUR
Event 902	Under 14 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	55.3h	1989	Kaikoura High School	KKOR
Event 903	Under 15 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	50.8h	1960	Southbridge High School	ELLE
Event 904	Under 15 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	56.4h	1978	Mt Hutt College	MTHT
Event 905	Under 16 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	48.9h	2000	Hawarden Area School	HURU
Event 906	Under 16 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	54.4h	1964	Lincoln High School	LINC
Event 907	Under 19 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	46.4h	1991	Kaikoura High School	KKOR
Event 908	under 19 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	54.4h	1964	Lincoln High School	LINC

Event 909	Under 13 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay	Meet	57.2=	2015	Kaikoura High School	KKOR
		Meet	57.2=	1991	Amuri Area School	AMUR